# Terms and Conditions for hftech.io

Last updated: 2023-10-17

### Introduction:

Welcome to hftech.io. By accessing and using this website, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.

This site is owned by HF Tech sp. z o. o., 55-002 Gajów, ul Szczęśliwa 3, Poland, KRS 0000972826, VAT ID PL8961613972, REGON 522074715, further referred to as HF Tech.

#### Usage:

Unauthorized use of this website may be a violation of copyright and other laws.

### No Data Collection:

We respect your privacy. This website does not collect, store, or process any personal data from its visitors.

# Intellectual Property:

All content, including but not limited to graphics, logos, text, and designs, are the property of HF Tech or its content suppliers and protected by international copyright laws.

# Limitation of Liability:

To the extent permitted by law, HF Tech is not liable for any damages or injuries resulting from the use or inability to use this website, even if HF Tech has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

#### Links to Other Sites:

This website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the content or privacy practices of those websites.

# Changes to Terms:

HF Tech reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of the website constitutes your acceptance of any changes.

#### Governing Law:

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Poland.

# Contact:

For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at arbloom-support@hftech.io.